

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 13-0367 **Version:** 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:6/6/2013In control:ConsentOn agenda:6/6/2013Final action:6/17/2013

Title: Grants a revocable permit to Platt Park North, LLC to encroach into the public right-of-way with three

storm sewer crossings within Phase 1 and 2 of the Platt Park North Development in the alleys south of Mississippi between S. Lincoln St. and S. Sherman St.; S. Sherman St. and S. Grant St.; and S.

Grant St. and S. Logan St. in Council District 10. (LAND USE, TRANSPORTATION & DISTRICT PROPERTY OF TRANSPORTATION & DISTRICT PROPERTY PROPERTY OF TRANSPORTATION & DISTRICT PROPERTY OF TRANSPORTATION & DISTRICT

INFRASTRUCTURE) Grants a revocable permit to Platt Park North, LLC to encroach into the public

right-of-way with three storm sewer crossings within Phase 1 and 2 of the Platt Park North Development in the alleys south of Mississippi between S. Lincoln St. and S. Sherman St.; S. Sherman St. and S. Grant St.; and S. Grant St. and S. Logan St. in Council District 10. The

Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 6-6-13.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR13-0367. PW - revocable platt park, 3. BR13-0367. PW - revocable platt park

ES, 4. CR13-0367 Resolution PlattParkNorth

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/17/2013	3	City Council	adopted en bloc	Pass
6/11/2013	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
6/6/2013	1	Consent	approved by consent	